

Order below Exh.1 in RD No.33/2018

JD Nos.2 & 3 failed to appear though served with notice vide **Exh.8**. Hence, petition to proceed ex-parte against JD Nos.2 & 3.

Date : 24/06 /2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Jt Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.