

Order below Exh.22 in R.D. No.33/2018

By this application DH has requested to reissue warrant of attachment of movable properties belonging to judgment debtors. Record shows that the application filed by DH at **Exh.17** for issuing warrant of attachment of movable properties belonging to judgment debtors came to be allowed by order dated 08/08/2025 and certain conditions were imposed for effective execution of said warrant. However, the bailiff report dated 07/01/2026 clearly shows that none of the authorized officer of DH established contact with the serving officer for execution of warrant. This itself shows that DH has failed to comply with order dated 08/08/2025 passed at **Exh.17**. Thus, no purpose will be served by reissuing warrant of attachment of movable properties belonging to judgment debtors. Hence, application is rejected.

Date : 08/01/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.